

**DOWN'S PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - EAST RUN ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSIONS
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024 AT 3:00 PM
Thrasher Project #010-10140**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Dan's Marine Service, Inc. Grafton, WV WV #025169		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Independent Entgerprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #059555	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 27,673.63	\$ 27,673.63	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 11,531.34	\$ 11,531.34	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 10,378.32	\$ 10,378.32	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	1	LS	Installation of Altitude Valve Vault, Complete	\$ 41,392.14	\$ 41,392.14	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	1	LS	Installation of New 2-1/2" Solenoid Control Valve in Existing Vault, Complete	\$ 17,755.22	\$ 17,755.22	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	4,800	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 38.51	\$ 184,848.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 288,000.00
7	5,100	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 28.32	\$ 144,432.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 280,500.00
8	350	LF	6" Ductile Iron Class-50 Water Line	\$ 47.26	\$ 16,541.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00
9	1,025	LF	6" HDPE DR-11 Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 212.73	\$ 218,048.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 153,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 153,750.00
10	3,500	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 23.60	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00
11	25	LF	1-1/4" Poly Service Tubing, Open Cut	\$ 21.11	\$ 527.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	870	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Open Cut	\$ 20.60	\$ 17,922.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00
13	210	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Bore & Jack w/ 2" PVC Casing	\$ 28.64	\$ 6,014.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00
14	4	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$ 1,631.39	\$ 6,525.56	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	8	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 2,294.38	\$ 18,355.04	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
16	5	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ 3,043.84	\$ 15,219.20	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	50	LF	4" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack, w/ Casing Spacers	\$ 104.91	\$ 5,245.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	125	LF	12" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack, w/ Casing Spacers	\$ 166.02	\$ 20,752.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 34,375.00
19	50	LF	16" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack w/ Casing Spacers	\$ 194.85	\$ 9,742.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	12	EA	5/8" x 5/8" Low Pressure Water Meter and Setter	\$ 1,516.66	\$ 18,199.92	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
21	25	EA	Customer Service Reconnection	\$ 2,276.89	\$ 56,922.25	\$ 575.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
22	1	EA	Tie New 8" Water Line into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 10,318.88	\$ 10,318.88	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	2	EA	Tie New 6" Water Line into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 6,859.82	\$ 13,719.64	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00

24	1	EA	Tie New 8" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 5,043.82	\$ 5,043.82	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
25	1	EA	Tie New 6" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 6,398.62	\$ 6,398.62	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	1	EA	Tie New 8" Water Line into Existing 1-1/4"	\$ 4,553.78	\$ 4,553.78	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 1-1/4" Water Line	\$ 2,219.24	\$ 4,438.48	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 1-1/2" Water Line	\$ 2,276.89	\$ 4,553.78	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	4	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 2,363.37	\$ 9,453.48	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	5	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 8,503.20	\$ 42,516.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
31	2	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant, Complete	\$ 3,330.43	\$ 6,660.86	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	8	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve, Complete	\$ 1,960.86	\$ 15,686.88	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00
33	5	EA	Concrete Anchor	\$ 2,638.62	\$ 13,193.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	5	EA	Test Pit	\$ 910.24	\$ 4,551.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
35	200	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 94.01	\$ 18,802.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
36	1,000	LF	Gravel Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 20.62	\$ 20,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	65	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 151.67	\$ 9,858.55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
38	14,000	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 5.45	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 98,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,197,295.59		\$ 1,222,425.00		\$ 1,400,625.00	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1									
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
A1	1	LS	Installation of 2" Flow Meter Vault, Complete	\$ 44,158.09	\$ 44,158.09	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A2	1	LS	Installation of 2" Pressure Reducing Valve Vault, Complete	\$ 57,994.34	\$ 57,994.34	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A3	1	LS	Installation of Emergency Pump Connection, Complete	\$ 33,091.04	\$ 33,091.04	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A4	5,550	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 27.45	\$ 152,347.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 210,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 222,000.00
A5	30	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 23.60	\$ 708.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
A6	75	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Open Cut	\$ 20.60	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
A7	40	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Bore & Jack w/ 2" PVC Casing	\$ 28.64	\$ 1,145.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
A8	7	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$ 1,631.39	\$ 11,419.73	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
A9	3	EA	4" Gate Valve	\$ 1,948.47	\$ 5,845.41	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A10	25	LF	8" Steel Casing, Open Cut w/ Casing Spacers	\$ 87.05	\$ 2,176.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
A11	1	EA	5/8" x 5/8" Low Pressure Water Meter and Setter	\$ 1,516.66	\$ 1,516.66	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A12	5	EA	Customer Service Reconnection	\$ 2,276.89	\$ 11,384.45	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A13	1	EA	Tie New 4" Water Line into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 5,159.12	\$ 5,159.12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

A14	1	EA	Tie New 4" Water Line into Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 4,899.69	\$ 4,899.69	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A15	1	EA	Tie New 2" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 5,245.60	\$ 5,245.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A16	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 1-1/2" Water Line	\$ 2,276.89	\$ 2,276.89	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A17	4	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve, Complete	\$ 1,960.86	\$ 7,843.44	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
A18	20	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 94.01	\$ 1,880.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
A19	55	LF	Gravel Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 20.62	\$ 1,134.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
A20	5,250	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 5.45	\$ 28,612.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,500.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$	380,383.61	\$	398,800.00	\$	378,475.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

